

City of Broken Arrow

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-1273	Name:		
Туре:	Consent Item	Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	10/7/2019	In control:	Broken Arrow City Council	
On agenda:	11/5/2019	Final action:		
Title:	Approval of and authorization to execute Amendment Number 1 to Agreement for Professional Services with Poe and Associates, Inc. for providing additional design services for the Aspen and Washington Street Improvements project (Project No. ST1705)			
Sponsors:				
Indexes:				
Code sections:				
Attachments:	1. Amendment 1			
Date	Ver. Action By	A	tion	Result

Broken Arrow City Council Meeting of: 11-5-2019

Title:

Approval of and authorization to execute Amendment Number 1 to Agreement for Professional Services with Poe and Associates, Inc. for providing additional design services for the Aspen and Washington Street Improvements project (Project No. ST1705)

Background:

The City had previously contracted with Poe and Associates, Inc. to prepare construction documents for the improvements of the Aspen and Washington intersection. This amendment is to add beautification items to the improvements and to prepare plans to replace and relocate an existing deteriorated 10" waterline with a new 12" waterline outside of the improved paved intersection.

Cost:	\$30,500.00	
Funding Source:	2018 Streets GO Bond	
Requested By:	Kenneth D. Schwab, P.E., CFM, Assistant City Manager - Operations	
Approved By:	City Manager's Office	
Attachments: Recommendation:	Amendment Number 1	

Approve and authorize execution of Amendment Number 1 to Agreement for Professional Services with Poe and Associates, Inc.